
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

79,667 16,003
5,422

10,581

10,244
337

63,664
10,304
53,360

50,159
3,201

100.00 100.00 100.00
15,726
63,941
3,538

60,403 75.82

19.74
80.26

78.79
5.03

33.88
66.12

64.01
2.11

16.18
83.82

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

60,403 49,285

25,183

5,941
5,275

13,967
24,102

2,990

1,891

444
248

1,199
1,099

8,128

5,558

1,173
980

3,405
2,570

100.00 81.59 13.46 4.95

32,632

7,558
6,503

18,571
27,771
45.98

54.02 63.24

36.76

68.38

31.62

51.10

48.90

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
83,146
79,667
62,148

3,479
1,024

701
330

299
1

1,124

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.82

4.18

100.00

21.99
78.01

100.00
29.43
20.15
9.49

8.59
0.03

32.31

17,519

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

79,667 62,148

664
8,528

16,709
15,109
10,005
6,833
3,662

638

17,519

1,736
4,723
4,513
2,643
1,415
1,168

971
350

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,400
13,251
21,222
17,752
11,420
8,001
4,633

988

13,622
29,172
34,473 25,237

25,114
11,133

9,236
4,058
2,489

3.01
16.63
26.64
22.28
14.33
10.04
5.82

43.27

1.24

36.62
17.10

1.07
13.72
26.89
24.31
16.10
10.99
5.89
1.03

9.91
26.96
25.76
15.09
8.08
6.67
5.54
2.00

40.61
40.41
17.91

52.72
23.16
14.21

025Harford County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.44



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

56,001 10,512
4,064
6,448

6,198
250

45,489
8,455

37,034

34,432
2,602

100.00 100.00 100.00
12,519
43,482
2,852

40,630 72.55

22.35
77.65

75.69
5.72

38.66
61.34

58.96
2.38

18.59
81.41

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

40,630 31,876

16,949

4,370
3,653
8,926

14,927

2,184

1,438

379
189
870
746

6,570

4,636

1,011
839

2,786
1,934

100.00 78.45 16.17 5.38

23,023

5,760
4,681

12,582
17,607
43.33

56.67 65.84

34.16

70.56

29.44

53.17

46.83

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
58,638
56,001
41,661

2,637
834
586
237

210
0

770

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.50

4.50

100.00

25.61
74.39

100.00
31.63
22.22
8.99

7.96
0.00

29.20

14,340

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

56,001 41,661

561
6,940

11,784
9,722
5,856
4,149
2,268

381

14,340

1,531
3,776
3,442
2,174
1,173
1,040

882
322

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,092
10,716
15,226
11,896
7,029
5,189
3,150

703

9,042
18,925
25,942 18,724

15,578
6,798

7,218
3,347
2,244

3.74
19.14
27.19
21.24
12.55
9.27
5.62

46.32

1.26

33.79
16.15

1.35
16.66
28.29
23.34
14.06
9.96
5.44
0.91

10.68
26.33
24.00
15.16
8.18
7.25
6.15
2.25

44.94
37.39
16.32

50.33
23.34
15.65

025Harford County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.09



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

23,666 5,491
1,358
4,133

4,046
87

18,175
1,849

16,326

15,727
599

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,207

20,459
686

19,773 83.55

13.55
86.45

86.53
3.30

24.73
75.27

73.68
1.58

10.17
89.83

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

19,773 17,409

8,234

1,571
1,622
5,041
9,175

806

453

65
59

329
353

1,558

922

162
141
619
636

100.00 88.04 7.88 4.08

9,609

1,798
1,822
5,989

10,164
51.40

48.60 56.20

43.80

59.18

40.82

47.30

52.70

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
24,508
23,666
20,487

842
190
115
93

89
1

354

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.56

3.44

100.00

13.43
86.57

100.00
22.57
13.66
11.05

10.57
0.12

42.04

3,179

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

23,666 20,487

103
1,588
4,925
5,387
4,149
2,684
1,394

257

3,179

205
947

1,071
469
242
128
89
28

100.00 100.00 100.00

308
2,535
5,996
5,856
4,391
2,812
1,483

285

4,580
10,247
8,531 6,513

9,536
4,335

2,018
711
245

1.30
10.71
25.34
24.74
18.55
11.88
6.27

36.05

1.20

43.30
19.35

0.50
7.75

24.04
26.29
20.25
13.10
6.80
1.25

6.45
29.79
33.69
14.75
7.61
4.03
2.80
0.88

31.79
46.55
21.16

63.48
22.37
7.71

025Harford County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

2.90


