2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Harford County Jurisdiction: 025 Total

Γable P4: Households by Presence of P	copie or it		• •				D
	TD 4 1	Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of		More People	Pct. of
T-(-1 II1-14-	Total	Total	65 Year & Over			ar & Over	Total
Total Households	79,667	100.00	63,664	100.00	,		100.00
1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households	15,726 63,941	19.74 80.26	10,304 53,360	16.18 83.82		5,422 10,581	33.88 66.12
Non-Family Households	3,538	80.26 4.44	3,201	5.03		337	2.11
Family Households	60,403	75.82	50,159	78.79		10,244	64.01
Talliny Households	00,403	73.02	30,137	70.77		10,244	04.01
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1				
			Married Couple		Householder, Male Ho		
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present	No Wife	
Family Households		60,403	49,285		8,128		990
% of row total		100.00	81.59		13.46	4	1.95
With Related Children Under 18 Years	S	32,632	25,183		5,558	1,	891
% of column total		54.02	51.10		68.38	63.24	
Under 6 Years Only		7,558	5,941		1,173		444
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		6,503	5,275			248	
6 to 17 Years Only		18,571	13,967	13,967 3,405		1,199	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		27,771	24,102	24,102 2,570		1,099	
% of column total		45.98	48.90	31.62		36.76	
Cable H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	d Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. of	f Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant
Total Housing Units		83,146	100.00				
Occupied:		79,667	95.82		00.00		
Owner Occupied		62,148			78.01		
Renter Occupied		17,519	4.40	2	21.99	100	0.0
Vacant:		3,479	4.18			100	
For Rent		1,024				29.	
For Sale Only		701				20.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		330				9.	49
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		299				8.	59
For Migrant Workers		1					03
Other Vacant		1,124				32.	31
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	nure by Age	of Household	ler				
					Pct. of	Renter	Pct. o
Occupied Housing Units		Total 79,667		ccupied 62,148	Total 100.00	Occupied 17,519	Tota 100.0
		2,400	3.01	664	1.07	1,736	9.91
15 to 24 Vegre		13,251	16.63		1.07	4,723	26.96
15 to 24 Years		13,431			26.89	4,723	25.76
25 to 34 Years		21 222	26.64			→ 113	۷.7.70
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years		21,222 17,752		,			
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		17,752	22.28	15,109	24.31	2,643	15.09
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		17,752 11,420	22.28 14.33	15,109 10,005	24.31 16.10	2,643 1,415	15.09 8.08
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		17,752 11,420 8,001	22.28 14.33 10.04	15,109 10,005 6,833	24.31 16.10 10.99	2,643 1,415 1,168	15.09 8.08 6.67
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		17,752 11,420	22.28 14.33	15,109 10,005	24.31 16.10	2,643 1,415	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		17,752 11,420 8,001 4,633 988	22.28 14.33 10.04 5.82 1.24	15,109 10,005 6,833 3,662 638	24.31 16.10 10.99 5.89 1.03	2,643 1,415 1,168 971 350	15.09 8.08 6.67 5.54 2.00
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		17,752 11,420 8,001 4,633	22.28 14.33 10.04 5.82 1.24 43.27	15,109 10,005 6,833 3,662 638 25,237	24.31 16.10 10.99 5.89	2,643 1,415 1,168 971	15.09 8.08 6.67 5.54

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Harford County Jurisdiction: 025 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of P	People 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and House	ehold Size		
	_	Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of	f One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over			ar & Over	Total
Total Households	56,001	100.00	45,489	100.00	0	10,512	100.00
1 Person Household	12,519	22.35	8,455	18.59		4,064	38.66
2 or More Person Households	43,482	77.65	37,034	81.41		6,448	61.34
Non-Family Households	2,852	5.09	2,602	5.72		250	2.38
Family Households	40,630	72.55	34,432	75.69		6,198	58.96
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	d Age of Rel	ated Childrei	1				
	0		Married Couple	Female I	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		40,630	31,876		6,570	2,	,184
% of row total		100.00	78.45		16.17	:	5.38
With Related Children Under 18 Year	s	23,023	16,949		4,636		,438
% of column total		56.67	53.17		70.56		5.84
Under 6 Years Only		5,760	4,370		1,011		379
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		4,681	3,653		839	189	
6 to 17 Years Only		12,582	8,926		2,786		870
No Related Children Under 18 Years		17,607	14,927		1,934		746
% of column total		43.33	46.83		29.44	3	4.16
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	nd Vacant						
m		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. of	f Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant
Total Housing Units		58,638	100.00				
Occupied:		56,001	95.50		00.00		
Owner Occupied		41,661			4.39		
Renter Occupied		14,340		2	25.61		
Vacant:		2,637	4.50			100	
For Rent		834				31.	
For Sale Only		586				22.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		237				8.	99
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		210					96
For Migrant Workers		0 770				0.00 29.20	
Other Vacant	Other Vacant					29.	20
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	nure by Age	of Househole		0	D. C.	ъ.	D. C
		T-4-1			Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 56,001		ccupied 41,661	Total 100.00	Occupied 14,340	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		2,092	3.74	561	1.35	1,531	10.68
25 to 34 Years		10,716	19.14	6,940	16.66	3,776	26.33
35 to 44 Years		15,226	27.19	11,784	28.29	3,442	24.00
45 to 54 Years		11,896	21.24		23.34	2,174	15.16
55 to 64 Years		7,029	12.55		14.06	1,173	8.18
65 to 74 Years		5,189	9.27	4,149	9.96	1,040	7.25
75 to 84 Years		3,150	5.62	2,268	5.44	882	6.15
85 Years and Over		703	1.26	381	0.91	322	2.25
0.5		25,942	46.32	18,724	44.94	7,218	50.33
25 to 44 Years		,					
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years		18,925		15,578	37.39	3,347	23.34

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Harford County Jurisdiction: 025 OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	ehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o	of One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tota	d 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	23,666	100.00	18,175	100.0			100.00
1 Person Household	3,207	13.55	1,849	10.17		1,358	24.73
2 or More Person Households	20,459	86.45	16,326	89.83		4,133	75.27
Non-Family Households	686	2.90	599	3.30		87	1.58
Family Households	19,773	83.55	15,727	86.53		4,046	73.68
rainity Households	19,773	63.33	13,727	00.55)	4,040	73.06
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
	C		Married Couple	Female 1	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		19,773	17,409		1,558		806
% of row total		100.00	88.04		7.88		4.08
With Related Children Under 18 Years		9,609	8,234		922		453
% of column total		48.60	47.30		59.18	5	6.20
Under 6 Years Only		1,798	1,571		162		65
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,822	1,622		141		59
6 to 17 Years Only		5,989	5,041		619		329
No Related Children Under 18 Years		10,164	9,175		636		353
% of column total		51.40	52.70		40.82	4	3.80
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		Total 24,508 23,666 20,487 3,179 842 190 115 93	Pct. of Total 100.00 96.56	Pct. of Occupied 100.00 86.57 13.43		Pct. of Vacant 100.00 22.57 13.66 11.05	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional	Use	89				10.	57
For Migrant Workers		1				0.12	
Other Vacant		354				42.	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	ure by Age	of Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		23,666		20,487	100.00	3,179	100.00
15 to 24 Years		308	1.30	103	0.50	205	6.45
25 to 34 Years		2,535	10.71	1,588	7.75	947	29.79
35 to 44 Years		5,996	25.34	4,925	24.04	1,071	33.69
45 to 54 Years		5,856	24.74	5,387	26.29	469	14.75
55 to 64 Years		4,391	18.55	4,149	20.25	242	7.61
65 to 74 Years		2,812	11.88	2,684	13.10	128	4.03
75 to 84 Years		1,483	6.27	1,394	6.80	89	2.80
85 Years and Over		285		257	1.25	28	
os rears and Over		283	1.20	231	1.23	28	0.88
25 to 44 Years		8,531	36.05	6,513	31.79	2,018	63.48
45 to 64 Years		10,247	43.30	9,536	46.55	711	22.37
65 Years and Over		4,580	19.35	4,335	21.16	245	7.71
05 Tears and Over		7,500	17.33	г,эээ	21.10	273	7.71